
                 Tender Result for Value 25 Lakhs and above 

 

    (Month of July 2019) 
 

 Sl. 
No 

Item Name Order Number Order Value in 
INR 

Mode of 
Tender 

Name of 
Successful 
Bidder 

1 Deep Ocean 
Acoustic Release 
with Accessories 

NIOT/S&P/OOS/ 
28307/18-19 / 
 RCO-OA/87/19-20 
dtd: 18.7.19 

INR2532939.00 RC 
Operate 

M/s. IXBLUE PTE 
LTD 

2 Acoustic 
Positioning and 
communication 
system for deep 
water vehicles 

NIOT/S&P/S&GH/ 
11900/19-20 dtd: 
12.7.19 

INR5160942.00 OTTB M/s.EVOLOGICS 
GMBH 

3 Total Management 

of Research Vessel-

Sagar Tara for one 

year 

NIOT/S&P/VMC/774

8/2019-20 

INR 35722371.00 OTTB M/s. ABS Marine 

Services pvt ltd, 

4 Supply of Mooring 

Hardwares 

NIOT/S&P/OOS/2817

9-A/2019-20 

INR 4771191.00 RCO M/s. KL2B, 

5 Supply of SBE-

37SMP CT Sensors 

with Accessories 

NIOT/S&P/OOS/2820

3-A/2019-20 

INR 75,25,210.00 RCO M/s. Seabird 

Electronics Inc, 

6 Supply of Cables for 

Moored Buoy 

System 

NIOT/S&P/OOS/2823

7-CIII/2019-20 

INR 9676800.00 RCO M/s. Norinco Pvt 

Ltd, 

7 Data Logger for 

Sagar Bhoomi 

System (HADAMS) 

NIOT/S&P/OOS/2820

5-A/2019-20 

INR 6795000.00 RCO M/s. DATA 

PATTERNS 

INDIA PRIVATE 

LIMITED, 

8 Inductive Mooring 

Cable-500m 

NIOT/S&P/OOS/2829

0-A/2019-20 

INR 9588319.00 RCO M/s. NORINCO 

PRIVATE 

LIMITED, 

9 Spare Battery for 

Sonardyne BPR 

NIOT/S&P/OOS/2834

4/2019-20 

INR 2821253.00 ST M/s. 

SONARDYNE 

ASIA PTE LTD, 

10 Refurbishment of 

ADCP and DVS 

NIOT/S&P/OOS/2835

1/2019-20 

INR 11646141.00 ST M/s. Teledyne RD 

Instruments,  

 



 
11 Supply of  Integrated 

INS-DVL for Deep 

Water Vehicle 

NIOT/S&P/DSM/25430 

/2018- 

19   

                                     
 

INR 11362524.00 OTTB iXblue pte ltd 

12 SBE-37SMP CT 

Sensors with 

Accessories 

NIOT/S&P/OOS/2820

3/2016-17/RCO-

DSM/160/2019-20 

INR 1239516.00 RCO Seabird 

Electronics Inc, 

       Total amount purchase for month of JULY for INR 108842206.00             

(Rupees  Ten Crore eighty eight lac forty two thousand two hundred and six         

only) 


